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Kells Municipal District 

Annual Meeting 

4.00 p.m., 19th June 2023, Kells Civic Offices 

 

An Cathaoirleach, Councillor Eugene Cassidy, presided. 

Councillors Present: Mike Bray, Seán Drew, Michael Gallagher, David Gilroy, Paul McCabe, Sarah 
Reilly. 

Officials in Attendance: 

Director of Service: Dara McGowan 

Technician, Grade 1: Michael Murphy  

Meetings Administrator: Áine Bird 

Staff Officer: Triona Keating 

Apologies: Aaron Smith, Executive Engineer 

The Cathaoirleach thanked the members, management and staff for their help and assistance over 
the past year.   

On behalf of the executive, Dara McGowan thanked Councillor Cassidy for his work during the year. 

1 Election of Cathaoirleach 

Councillor Paul McCabe was elected unopposed on the proposal of Councillor Seán Drew and 
seconded by Councillor Mike Bray. 

Councillor Paul McCabe assumed the chair as Cathaoirleach. 

2 Election of Leas-Chathaoirleach 

Councillor Mike Bray was elected unopposed on the proposal of Councillor Seán Drew and 
seconded by Councillor Eugene Cassidy. 

3 To agree the 2023-2024 Schedule of Meetings 
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Meetings will commence at 4.00 p.m. on the following dates: 

Date Type 

Monday, 10th July 2023 Ordinary 

Monday, 11th September 2023 Ordinary 

Monday, 9th October 2023 Ordinary 

Wednesday, 1st November, 2023 at  
11.30 a.m. 

Pre Budget Meeting to be held in 
the Swift Room, Buvinda House 

Monday, 13th November 2023 Ordinary 

Monday, 11th December 2023 Ordinary 

Monday, 15th January 2024 Ordinary 

Monday, 19th February 2024 Ordinary 

Monday, 11th March 2024  Ordinary 

Monday, 15th April 2024 Ordinary 

Monday, 20th May 2024 Ordinary 

June 2024 (Date to be agreed following local 
elections) 

Annual 

June 2024 Ordinary 

This was agreed on the proposal of Councillor Paul McCabe and seconded by Councillor Mike 
Bray. 

 

This concluded the business of the meeting. 

Signed: 

 

_____________________ 

Cathaoirleach 
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